

PARTNERSHIP



HEALTHPLAN
of CALIFORNIA

Date: May 7, 2010

Medi-Cal

Important Provider Notice #115

Subject: How to bill for Developmental Assessments – Code 96110

This service is to be billed on the CMS 1500 claim form with a copy of the screening form attached. It is payable for members at nine, 18, and 24 **or** 30 months of age. It is limited to one per day per child.

Code 96110 is not payable if billed within one month of code 99460 or 99462 (normal newborn care services) by the same provider for the same member.